

COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II

09 MAY -6 AM 10:06

STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY _____

DEPUTY

NO. 38522-8-II

**IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II**

STATE OF WASHINGTON,

Respondent,

v.

KEITH ALLEN HARVILL

Appellant.

**ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF
GRAYS HARBOR COUNTY, STATE OF WASHINGTON
Superior Court No. 08-1-00223-6**

BRIEF OF APPELLANT

ROGER A. HUNKO, WSBA# 9295
Attorney for Appellant
The Law Office of Wecker-Hunko
569 Division Street, Suite E
Port Orchard, WA 98366
(360) 876-1001

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CONTENTS i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

I. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

 A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT DENIED MR. HARVILL’S
 MOTION TO SUPPRESS. 1

 B. MR. HARVILL DID NOT RECEIVE EFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF
 COUNSEL AS REQUIRED BY THE SIXTH AMENDMENT OF THE
 UNITED STATES CONSTITUTION AND ARTICLE I, SECTION 22 OF
 THE WASHINGTON CONTITUTION. 1

II. ISSUES PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR 1

 A. DID THE TRIAL COURT ERR WHEN IT DENIED MR. HARVILL’S
 MOTION TO SUPPRESS EVIDENCE FOUND AS THE RESULT OF AN
 ILLEGAL SEARCH AND SEIZURE? 1

 B. DID HARVILL RECEIVE INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL
 WHEN COUNSEL OPENED THE DOOR TO IRRELEVANT AND
 PREJUDICIAL INFORMATION, AND WHEN COUNSEL INTRODUCED
 EVIDENCE OF HARVILL’S GUILT, ONLY TO ARGUE TO THE
 JURY’S EMOTION? 1

III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE 2

IV. SUBSTANTIVE FACTS 2

V. ARGUMENT 6

 A. THE TRIAL COURT ERRED WHEN IT ENTERED CONCLUSIONS
 OF LAW 2 AND 3. 6

 B. HARVILL RECEIVED INEFFECTIVE ASSISTANCE OF COUNSEL
 WHEN TRIAL COUNSEL PRESENTED IRRELEVANT AND
 PREJUDICIAL FACTS, ADMITTED HARVILL KNOWINGLY
 POSSESSED THE INSTRUMENTALITIES OF THE CRIME AND
 FAILED TO PRESENT ANY DEFENSE 17

VI. CONCLUSION 21

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

United States Supreme Court

<i>Arizona v. Gant</i> , 566 U.S. ____ (2009).....	12, 13
<i>Brown v. Texas</i> , 443 U.S. 47, 51, 99 S. Ct. 2637, 2641, 61 L.Ed.2d 357 (1979).....	9
<i>Chimel v. California</i> , 395 U.S. 752, 763, 89 S. Ct. 2034, 23 L.Ed.2d 685 (1969).....	12, 13
<i>Katz v. United States</i> , 389 U.S. 347, 357, 88 S. Ct. 507, 19 L.Ed.2d 576 (1967).....	12
<i>Mapp v. Ohio</i> , 367 U.S. 643, 655, 6 L.Ed.2d 1081, 81 S. Ct. 1684 (1961).....	11
<i>New York v. Belton</i> , 453 U.S. 454, 101 S. Ct. 2860, 69 L.Ed.2d 768 (1981).....	12
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668, 687, 104 S. Ct. 2052, 80 L.Ed.2d 674 (1984).....	17, 21
<i>Terry v. Ohio</i> , 392 U.S. 1, 21, 88 S. Ct. 1868, 20 L.Ed.2d 889 (1968).....	8
<i>United States v. Mendenhall</i> , 446 U.S. 544, 554, 100 S. Ct. 1870, 1877, 64 L.Ed.2d 497 (1980).....	9

Washington State Supreme Court

<i>In re Personal Restraint of Elmore</i> , 162 Wn.2d 236, 252, 172 P.3d 335 (2007).....	18
<i>In re Personal Restraint of Woods</i> , 154 Wn.2d 400, 420, 114 P.3d 607 (2005).....	17, 18
<i>State v. Bean</i> , 89 Wn.2d 467, 472, 572 P.2d 1102 (1978)	7
<i>Sate v. Boyd</i> , 160 Wn.2d 424, 434, 158 P.3d 54 (2007)	18
<i>State v. Gilmore</i> , 76 Wn.2d 293, 456 P.2d 344 (1969).....	16
<i>State v. Grisby</i> , 97 Wn.2d 493, 509, 647 P.2d 6 (1982)	21
<i>State v. Hendrickson</i> , 129 Wn.2d 61, 70-71, 917 P.2d 563 (1996)	6
<i>State v. Hill</i> , 123 Wn.2d 641, 647, 870 P.2d 313 (1994)	6
<i>State v. Hoffman</i> , 116 Wn.2d 51, 98, 804 P.2d 577 (1991).....	9

<i>State v. Houser</i> , 95 Wn.2d 143, 149, 622 P.2d 1218 (1980).....	7
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 128 Wn.2d 431, 447, 451, 909 P.2d 293 (1996).....	7
<i>State v. Kennedy</i> , 107 Wn.2d 1, 5, 726 P.2d 445 (1986).....	9
<i>State v. Kinzy</i> , 141 Wn.2d 373, 382, 5 P.3d 668 (2000).....	6
<i>State v. Ladson</i> , 138 Wn.2d 343, 359, 979 P.2d 833 (1999).....	7
<i>State v. Larson</i> , 93 Wn.2d 638, 644 P.2d 771 (1980).....	9
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 333, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	11, 12
<i>State v. Mendez</i> , 137 Wn.2d 208, 214, 970 P.2d 722 (1999).....	6, 11
<i>State v. O'Neill</i> , 148 Wn.2d 564, 584-85, 62 P.3d 489 (2003)	15
<i>State v. Ray</i> , 116 Wn.2d 531, 548, 806 P.2d 1220 (1991).....	18
<i>State v. Silvers</i> , 70 Wn.2d 430, 432, 423 P.2d 539 (1967).....	11
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 705, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997) <i>cert. denied</i> , 523 U.S. 1008 (1998)	18
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 109 Wn.2d 222, 225, 743 P.2d 816 (1987).....	18
<i>State v. Thorn</i> , 129 Wn.2d 347, 351, 917 P.2d 108 (1996).....	9
<i>State v. White</i> , 81 Wn.2d 223, 225, 500 P.2d 1242 (1972).....	16
Nevada State Court of Appeals	
<i>State v. Stinnet</i> , 104 Nev. 398, 760 P.2d 124, 126 (1988)	11
Washington State Court of Appeals	
<i>State v. Aranguren</i> , 42 Wn.App. 452, 455, 711 P.2d 1096 (1985).....	9, 10
<i>State v. B.J.S.</i> , 140 Wn.App. 91, 100, 169 P.3d 34 (2007)	18
<i>State v. Belanger</i> , 36 Wn.App. 818, 677 P.2d 781 (1984).....	9
<i>State v. Bennett</i> , 62 Wn.App. 702, 705, 814 P.2d 1171 (1991).....	10
<i>State v. Crane</i> , 105 Wn.App. 301, 312, 19 P.3d 1100 (2001).....	11

<i>State v. Early</i> , 70 Wn.App. 452, 460, 853 P.2d 964 (1993) <i>rev. denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1004 (1994).....	16
<i>State v. Ellwood</i> , 52 Wn.App. 70, 73, 757 P.2d 547 (1988)	11
<i>State v. Graham</i> , 78 Wn.App. 44, 56, 896 P.2d 704 (1995).....	16
<i>State v. Holmes</i> , 108 Wn.App. 511, 31 P.3d 716 (2001)	6
<i>State v. Johnston</i> , 107 Wn.App. 280, 285-86, 28 P.3d 775 (2001) <i>rev. denied</i> , 145 Wn.2d 1021 (2002).....	15
<i>State v. Leavitt</i> , 49 Wn.App. 348, 359, 743 P.2d 270 (1987) <i>aff'd</i> , 111 Wn.2d 66, 758 P.2d 982 (1988).....	17
<i>State v. Leming</i> , 133 Wn.App. 875, 892, 138 P.3d 1095 (2006) <i>rev. denied</i> , 160 Wn.2d 1006 (2007).....	18
<i>State v. Lopez</i> , 70 Wn.App. 259, 268, 856 P.2d 390 (1993) <i>rev. denied</i> , 123 Wn.2d 1002 (1994).....	6
<i>State v. Perea</i> , 85 Wn.App. 339, 340-41, 932 P.2d 1258 (1997).....	15
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 102 Wn.App. 327, 333, 6 P.3d 1245 (2000)	15
<i>State v. Pottorff</i> , 138 Wn. App. 343, 349, 156 P.3d 955 (2007).....	18
<i>State v. Quinlivan</i> , 142 Wn.App. 960, 969, 176 P.3d 605 <i>rev. denied</i> , 164 Wn.2d 1031 (2008).....	14, 15
<i>State v. Rankin</i> , 108 Wn.App. 948, 954, 33 P.3d 1090 (2001).....	8
<i>State v. Rathbun</i> , 124 Wn.App. 372, 375, 101 P.3d 119 (2004)	15
<i>State v. Saunders</i> , 91 Wn.App. 575, 578-80, 958 P.2d 364 (1998).....	18
<i>State v. Stroud</i> , 30 Wn.App. 392, 394, 634 P.2d 316 (1981) <i>rev. denied</i> , 96 Wn.2d 1025 (1982).....	8, 10
<i>State v. Tarica</i> , 59 Wn.App. 368, 374, 798 P.2d 296 (1990).....	17
<i>State v. Webb</i> , 147 Wn.App. 264, 195 P.3d 550 (2008)	14

Constitutional Provisions

U.S. Const. Amend. 4..... 6, 7, 8, 11, 12

U.S. Const. Amend. 6..... 1, 17, 21

Washington State Constitutional Provisions

Wash. Const. Art. 1 §7..... 6, 7, 8, 11, 14, 15

Wash. Const. Art. 1 §22..... 1, 17, 21

Statutes

RCW 9.41.040 (1)(a)..... 2

RCW 69.50.4013 (1)..... 2
